

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3133

ANSWERED ON 15.03.2021


IDENTIFICATION OF HERITAGE BUILDING IN KARNATAKA

3133.  SHRI Y. DEVENDRAPPA:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a request has been sent to the State Government of Karnataka for information regarding the identification of heritage properties/buildings in the state; and

(b) the details of information that has been gathered by Government on heritage buildings and sites in the State so far?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM


(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


 (a)

 (b)

No sir.


The question does not arise.
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